## 508507752 04/22/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI182079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tri-Vise, LLC	11/18/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	70 E Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	135 Sparks Ave.
City:	Meridian
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16001

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7722019

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7244534686

**Email:** karen@ksuttonpatents.com,kspatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Tang-Wai Sutton
Address Line 1: 216 Horseshoe Dr.

Address Line 4: Mars, PENNSYLVANIA 16046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	181-0 70ES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Sutton
SIGNATURE:	Karen Sutton
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=patent assignment recorded 22 april 24#page1.tif source=patent assignment recorded 22 april 24#page2.tif

PATENT 508507752 REEL: 067181 FRAME: 0173

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Tri-Vise, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at 4307 Oak Place Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91362, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to 70 E Solutions, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a principal place of business at 135 Sparks Avenue, Meridian, PA 16001 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions collectively referred to as a Portable Vise, hereinafter referred to as "the Invention" and which are described in U.S. Patent No. 7,722,019 issued 25 May 2010 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Assignment and Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same assignment and agreement.

Signed at WESTLAKS VILL, CA this 18TH day of NOVEMBER, in the year 2023.

Raymond H. Losi II, on behalf of Tri-Vise, LLC.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the Invention herein above referred to
Witness pace 01/18/23
Print Name: Kathlee M. Losi
Address: 4307 Oal Place Dr. WLV, CA 91362
Email or phone number: 805, 701, 6892
Witness Pari I Date 11. 18. 23
Print Name: PATRICIA TELFORD
Address: 4290 OAK PLACE DR. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91362
Email or phone number: TELPAT 99 @ AOL. COM

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]